UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d)
OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 28, 2014

BioCryst Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Delaware 000-23186 62-1413174
(State or Other Jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer
of Incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

4505 Emperor Blvd., Suite 200

Durham, North Carolina 27703
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

(919) 859-1302

(Registrant’s telephone number, including area code)

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following
provisions (see General Instruction A.2 below):

[0  Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

0 Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

0  Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 210.14d-2(b))
O

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))




Item 1.01. Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

On March 28, 2014, BioCryst Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the “Company”) and the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (“HHS”) mutually agreed to
amend the Agreement dated January 3, 2007 between the Company and HHS (the “Agreement”) to extend the Agreement’s current expiration date of
March 31, 2014 for 30 days. The new expiration date is changed to April 30, 2014. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits
Exhibit
No. Description
10.1 Amendment #18 to the Agreement between BioCryst Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, dated

March 28, 2014.



SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned
hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: April 3, 2014 BioCryst Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

By: /s/ Alane Barnes

Alane Barnes
Vice President, General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary



EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit
No. Description
10.1 Amendment #18 to the Agreement between BioCryst Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, dated

March 28, 2014.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | EovmRasTmeses F‘"‘T T ""1“*'
2. AMENDMENT M CDIFIGATION MO, 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 3 REGUIEIMIGNPURCAAZE REG. MO 5. PROJECT NG, (F aceicasit)
0018 See Block 16C A
T SovEs BY ool | ASPR-BARLA T ACMINITERED B (1 coier ;an oo &) Toot EEPR-BARDADT
ASPR-BARDA ASPR-BARDA
330 INDEPEMDEMCE AVE SW 330 INDEPENDEMNCE AVE SW RM G644
ROOM B44-G WASHINGTON DC 20201
WASHINGTON DC 20201
. RAME AND ADDREGE OF COMTRACTOR (Me., $5eet, counly, S2al and ZIF Goce) () [P AMEMGIENT OF SOLIGITATION
BIOCRYST PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. o
4505 EMPEROR BOULEVARD, SUITE 200 O
5. DATED (SEE TEM 11}

DURHAM, NC 27703

THn MOIFCATION OF CON RAC TOATER N
. HHSO0100200700032C

108. DATED (SEE [TEM T3

CODE JFacimy cone 01032007
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Dnem rumzered sclicitation Is amended as 2 fortn In em 14, The hcur and cage specled for receipt of OMers I:I:sum!s!. I:‘ 5 not evterced.

Offers st scimaaizdpe rezeipt of this amercmend pror 1o the kour ang asie specdfiied in Bve salckEMon or a3 amerced, oy ane of T faloaing metnods:

(2] By compietng Rems B anc 15, ana retumirg coples af the amendmernt; (=) By acknowledging receipt of Bris amenament an each capy of ihe ofer susemed;

ar{ch By senarese wmer of DM Witk Inciuse: & reference 1 Ihe solichytion 5ad aEenamen] sumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKROWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEVED AT THE
PLACE DESMGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERD PFRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Foy vire of B
amencrsent yoor Sesine 5 Shange an cher aeasy submitied, suzh chande may be Made by SISHeRm o IEfer, frovioed ash heegrars o letiel makes reference i ihe saloctaton
and T amenament, and It receied Briat 5 e coening hour and date tpeciied.

12 ACCOUNTMG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Freguined)

MNA

12. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK OKE A THIE CHANGE ORDER I2 I23UED PURBUANT TC: (Specly authasly] THE CHANGES 3ET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT CRDER KO.

IN ITEM 104
O

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 3 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIBTRATIVE CHANDESD [zuzh a5 chamder i paying offce, aossoananon
D ceon, i | QET FORTH N ITEM 14, FURLUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,1000}

€. THS SUPPLENVENT AL AQREEMENT 15 ENTERED N0 PURSUANT T3 AUTHORITY OF!
BILATERAL MODIFICATION AT THE MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES

D 0. OTHER (Specky iype of modftales and avitorly)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, IE is required to sign this document and return 1 copies fo the issuing office.

14. DECRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MMODIFICATION (Orpanized by UCF secton beadings, inclading soficitafion'ooniract seifect madier whene feasiie. )

This Contract's expiration date is changed by 30 days from March 31, 2014 to April 30, 2014,

Excegt as prowided hrerein, all ierms and condifons of the document referenced in em SA or 10A, as hersiofore changed, remains unchanged and In full foece and effect.

1EA. RAME AND TITLE OF SHGNER (Type or pring 1EA. HAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
KEVIN NILLES
158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [168. UNITED 2TATER OF AMERICA 16C, DATE SIGNED
[Rignnne of DErdon UNANTEY B 2858 Sipaniune of Contracting Dficer)
NN TEa3G0-1EB0T0 STANDARD FORM 30 @mev. 1083

Preuious eaTon Lot [Prezenbes by 394 FAR (48 CFR) £1.243

Exhibit 10.1



